Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🛧

ET

Docket No.:

2001-261

|--|

101000403

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks.	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dry-Lam, Inc. 17.15.0 1	Name: Eiko, Ltd.	
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 23220 West 84th Street	
☑ Corporation-State Illinois☐ Other	City: Shawnee State: KS ZIP: 66227 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Tyes No No Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State <u>Kansas</u>☐ Other	
Other Execution Date: November 5, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,598,586 1,599,223	
	11-15-2001	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61	
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Wm. Bruce Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: SWANSON MIDGLEY, LLC	☑ Enclosed	
Crown Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2420 Pershing Road, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108	USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Wm. Bruce Day No. 29,059 Frace.	Signature 11/15/2001 Date	
Mome of Person Studing	3	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dry-Lam, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its place of business at 10490 West 164th Place, Orland Park, IL 60462, the owner of the mark DRY-LAM, Trademark Registration Nos. 1,598,586 and 1,599,223, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the mark and the goodwill attached thereto to Eiko, Ltd., a Kansas corporation, having its place of business at 23220 West 84th Street, Shawnee, KS 66227.

Date:	11/5/01	
		•

Gary Withers, President.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS)
)SS
COUNTY OF JOHNSON)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

GERALD W. DYKES

NOTARY PURELS STATE OF KANSAS

NY APPT. EXPIRES 02/14/08

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0437